damages that would have a material adverse effect on the Clerk of Court’s financial position at June
30, 2018.

EVANGELINE PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Ville Platte, Louisiana

Notes to Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

34

(13) Prior Period Adjustment

During the current fiscal year, the Clerk of Court implemented Governmental Accounting
Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for
Postemployment Benefits other than Pensions. This statement establishes standards for recognizing
and measuring liabilities, deferred outflows of resources, deferred inflows of resources, and expense.
This statement replaces the requirements of Statement No. 45, Accounting and Financial Reporting
by Employers for Postemployment Benefits other than Pensions. The implementation resulted in a
restatement of previously reported net position of governmental activities as follows:

July 1, 2017 net position, as reported (691,342)$

Change in accounting principle:

Net effect of recording total OPEB liability (610,234)

July 1, 2017 net position, as restated (1,301,576)$

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

35

EVANGELINE PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Ville Platte, Louisiana

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
General Fund

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
Licenses and permits 33,000$   32,500$   36,983$   4,483$
Fees, charges and commissions 133,000   154,000   165,657   11,657
Fees for recording legal documents 850,000   1,030,000 1,119,916   89,916
Fees for certified copies 65,000   90,000   103,673   13,673
Miscellaneous 36,000   52,000   58,882   6,882

Total revenues 1,117,000 1,358,500 1,485,111   126,611

Expenditures:
Current -

General government:
Personnel services and related benefits 850,409   816,000   757,964   58,036
Operating services 190,100   209,900   146,500   63,400
Material and supplies 136,300   136,500   119,971   16,529

Debt service -   8,000   7,774   226

Total expenditures 1,176,809 1,170,400 1,032,209   138,191

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over expenditures (59,809)   188,100   452,902   264,802

Fund balance, beginning 367,153   547,355   547,355   -

Fund balance, ending 307,344$  735,455$  1,000,257$ 264,802$

36

EVANGELINE PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Ville Platte, Louisiana

Schedule of Changes in Total OPEB Liability and Related Ratios
For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018
Total OPEB Liability

Service cost 30,675$
Interest 41,233
Differences between expected and actual experience 11,734
Benefit payments (54,282)

Net change in OPEB Liability 29,360

Total OPEB liability, beginning 1,135,523

Total OPEB liability, ending 1,164,883$

Covered employee payroll 457,109$

Total OPEB liability as a percentage of
covered employee payroll 254.8%

This schedule is intended to show information for 10 years. Additional years will be displayed as they